brick sidewalks, Class A and Class B Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) sidewalks of varying 

thickness including all appurtenances, and PCC ADA-compliant curb ramps, all in accordance with 

the contract documents at various locations directed by the City Engineer. 

• One hundred fifteen (115) locations have been identified for sidewalk or ramp replacement as part 

of this project and are identified in the figure below. 

• The estimated construction cost is $600,000.  The proposed plans, specifications, and form of 
contract documents are available for public inspection in the Des Moines City Engineer's Office.